PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Chin-Shiong TSAI | 08/27/2007 |
| Wen-Yi TANG | 08/27/2007 |
| Wen-Chin KUO | 08/27/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Delta Electronics, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone | |
| City: | Taoyuan Hsien | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 333 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11845875 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)515-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: jim.hdls@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Service

Address Line 1: 4331 Stevens Battle Lane
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OP-096000473 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
|-------------------------|--------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kao H. Lu

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS473#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0191

500343143

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| WHEREAS Chin-Shiong TSAI, Wen-Yi TANG and Wen-Chin KUO | | | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| hereinafter referred to collectively as the | • | _ | | | |
| | REVENTING THE GENERATION OF M | | | | |
| | application being executed concurrently | | | | |
| | the United States Patent and Trademar he United States Patent and Trademark | | | | |
| | pplication serial number of said applicatio | | | | |
| [] said application having been filed und | | TI WHOTI KHOWIT, | | | |
| , (Serial No | _)the United States of America being des | signated. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| AND WHEREAS Delta Electronic | cs, Inc. | | | | |
| who's address is 31-1, Shien Pan Ro | ad, Kuei San Industrial Park, Taoyuan | Shien 33341, Taiwan, | | | |
| R.O.C | | | | | |
| | is desirous of acquiring the entire right, | | | | |
| | visions and continuations thereof, and ir | | | | |
| | ranted therefore, including any and a | li renewals, reissues and | | | |
| prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH that for | r and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ | 1 00) and other good and | | | |
| | gnee to said assignor, the receipt of whice | | | | |
| said assignor hereby assigns, sells and | d transfers to said assignee, and said a | ssignee's successors and | | | |
| | itle and interest in and to said applica | | | | |
| | d in and to said invention and any and | | | | |
| | renewals, reissues and prolongations to s, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the | | | | |
| | thereof, and the said invention and any | | | | |
| | all renewals, reissues and prolongations | | | | |
| | nywise arising from or appertaining there | | | | |
| | s when granted, including any and a | | | | |
| prolongations thereof, for the use and | d benefit of said assignee, and said a nanner as the said assignor might or co | ssignee's successors and | | | |
| the same, if this assignment had not be | ranner as the salu assignor implit of co en made | did flave fleid and enjoyed | | | |
| | to perform, upon the request of said as | signee, or said assignee's | | | |
| successors or assigns, any and all a | cts relating to the obtaining or to the | | | | |
| including any and all renewals, reissues | | | | | |
| | requests the Commissioner of Patents | | | | |
| Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Chin-Shiong TSAI | - Sh rong TSAI Signature | August 27, 2007 | | | |
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature / | Date | | | |
| , | | | | | |
| Wen-Yi TANG Wen | Signature | August 27, 2007 | | | |
| Name of second inventor, if any | Signature | Date | | | |
| | , | | | | |
| Wen-Chin KUO Wen | -chin KUD | August 27, 2007 | | | |
| Name of third inventor, if any | Signature | August 27, 2007 Date | | | |
| Name of unit inventor, it any | បារុក្រស់អាច | Dale | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any | Signature | Date | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any | Signature | Date | | | |

RECORDED: 08/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019755 FRAME: 0192